
 

Dunklin​ ​R-5​ ​Transportation​ ​Department 

30​ ​MAIN​ ​ST,​ ​PEVELY​ ​MO 

(636)​ ​479-5200​ ​EXT:​ ​3008​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​FAX:​ ​​ ​(636)​ ​479-2054 

   

​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​HIGH​ ​SCHOOL/MIDDLE​ ​SCHOOL​ ​​​ ​Bus​ ​Schedules​ ​2017-2018 

Please​ ​Note:​ ​Times​ ​are​ ​approximate​ ​and​ ​will​ ​vary​ ​with​ ​road​ ​and​ ​traffic​ ​conditions,  
student​ ​mobility,​ ​school​ ​schedule​ ​changes​ ​and​ ​other​ ​factors. 

Student​ ​safety​ ​is​ ​always​ ​our​ ​first​ ​priority. 
PLEASE​ ​HAVE​ ​​ ​STUDENTS​ ​AT​ ​THE​ ​BUS​ ​STOP​ ​5​ ​MINUTES​ ​PRIOR​ ​TO 

SCHEDULED​ ​TIME 
 

AREA​ ​1:​ ​​ ​Sandy​ ​Creek/West​ ​Bound​ ​Hwy​ ​Z/​ ​Front​ ​Street/​ ​Cherry​ ​Lane/​ ​Pevely​ ​Crossing/​ ​Z 

Hwy​ ​east​ ​bound/​ ​North​ ​Old​ ​State/​ ​Marble​ ​Springs​ ​Rd./​ ​Hunters​ ​Glen/​ ​Metropolitan​ ​/​ ​Pevely 

Pointe​ ​West/​ ​Weier​ ​MHP/​ ​Pevely​ ​Pointe​ ​East/​ ​Willow​ ​Drive 

 

Bus​ ​#9​ ​Driver:​ ​Mike​ ​Bosler   

STUDENTS​ ​ARE​ ​NOT​ ​TO​ ​CROSS​ ​HWY​ ​Z 

6:44 ​ ​1929​ ​Hwy​ ​Z 

6:48 ​ ​Sandy​ ​Creek​ ​&​ ​Moss​ ​Hollow 

6:50 ​ ​Scenic​ ​Valley 

6:56 ​ ​Hwy​ ​Z​ ​&​ ​Wagon​ ​Wheel​ ​Rd 

6:57 2743​ ​Hwy​ ​Z 

6:58 ​ ​Hwy​ ​Z​ ​&​ ​Cedarmont 

7:00 ​ ​2561​ ​Front 

7:01 ​ ​Front​ ​&​ ​Ponderosa 

7:02 ​ ​2463​ ​Front 

7:03 ​ ​Front​ ​&​ ​Elm​ ​Loop 

7:05 ​ ​2263​ ​Front 

7:06 ​ ​Front​ ​&​ ​Second 

7:07 ​ ​9317​ ​Lone​ ​Oak 

 

 

Bus​ ​#11​ ​Driver:​ ​Dan​ ​Ziegelmeyer  

STUDENTS​ ​ARE​ ​NOT​ ​TO​ ​CROSS​ ​CHERRY​ ​LANE​ ​OR​ ​HWY​ ​Z 

6:50 ​ ​Cherry​ ​&​ ​Oak​ ​Forest 

6:51 Burlington​ ​&​ ​Lakeview 

6:52 ​ ​9210​ ​Pevely​ ​Crossing 

6:52 ​ ​Pevely​ ​Crossing​ ​&​ ​Front 

6:56 ​ ​Church​ ​&​ ​School 

6:58 ​ ​School​ ​&​ ​Forest 

6:59 2213​ ​School​ ​Dr 

7:01 ​ ​Cherry​ ​Lane​ ​&​ ​Hazelwood​ ​Ct 

7:04 ​ ​Hwy​ ​Z​ ​&​ ​Griffith 

7:05 ​ ​1848​ ​Hwy​ ​Z 

7:05 ​ ​1806​ ​Hwy​ ​Z 

 

 

 



Bus​ ​#12​ ​Driver:​ ​Bernard​ ​Laiben  

6:57​ ​​ ​Pevely​ ​Pointe​ ​Buildings​ ​1010-1016-1022 

​ ​​ ​(Bus​ ​stop​ ​for​ ​these​ ​buildings​ ​will​ ​be​ ​at​ ​the​ ​office​ ​parking​ ​lot) 

 

#18​ ​Driver:​ ​Lisa​ ​Strobl  

STUDENTS​ ​ARE​ ​NOT​ ​TO​ ​CROSS​ ​MARBLE​ ​SPRINGS​ ​ROAD 

6:35​ ​​ ​​ ​Central​ ​&​ ​Marble​ ​Springs 

6:37 ​ ​​ ​2400​ ​Marble​ ​Springs 

6:40 ​ ​​ ​8388​ ​South​ ​Engle​ ​Creek 

6:41 ​ ​​ ​8096​ ​South​ ​Engle​ ​Creek 

6:42 ​ ​​ ​2610​ ​Summit​ ​View 

6:45 ​ ​​ ​8397​ ​South​ ​Engle​ ​Creek 

6:46 ​ ​​ ​2825​ ​Marble​ ​Springs  

6:47​ ​​ ​​ ​2859​ ​Marble​ ​Springs 

6:49 ​ ​​ ​Alpine​ ​Church 

6:50 ​ ​​ ​Moloney​ ​Cabin​ ​Ridge​ ​Rd 

6:55 ​ ​​ ​Fox​ ​Hollow​ ​&​ ​Eagle​ ​Crest 

7:00 ​ ​​ ​Twelve​ ​Oaks​ ​&​ ​Tara​ ​Trails 

7:01 ​ ​​ ​Magnolia​ ​Way​ ​&​ ​Twelve​ ​Oaks 

7:02 ​ ​​ ​Stone​ ​Mountain​ ​&​ ​Twelve​ ​Oaks 

7:04 ​ ​​ ​Bruhn​ ​&​ ​Peaceful​ ​Valley 

 

 

Bus​ ​#28​ ​​ ​Driver:​ ​Bill​ ​Thomas   

STUDENTS​ ​ARE​ ​NOT​ ​TO​ ​CROSS​ ​SANDY​ ​CREEK​ ​ROAD​ ​OR​ ​HWY​ ​Z 

6:51 ​ ​​ ​Borman​ ​&​ ​Englecreek 

6:52​ ​​ ​​ ​1948​ ​Englecreek 

7:01 ​ ​​ ​Lynwood​ ​&​ ​Radnor 

7:03​ ​​ ​​ ​Weier​ ​Rd 

7:04 ​ ​​ ​1831​ ​Willow 

7:05​ ​​ ​​ ​1867​ ​Mt.​ ​Ash  

7:06 ​ ​​ ​1866​ ​Mt.​ ​Ash 

7:07 ​ ​​ ​1830​ ​Mt.​ ​Ash 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Willow​ ​&​ ​Woodridge 

7:09 ​ ​​ ​Pevely​ ​Pointe​ ​Buildings​ ​900-901-904-907-908 

(Bus​ ​stop​ ​for​ ​these​ ​buildings​ ​will​ ​be​ ​at​ ​the​ ​mailbox​ ​gazebo) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

AREA​ ​2:​ ​​ ​Elm/​ ​Ashton​ ​Village/​ ​Hardwood​ ​Hills/​ ​Sun​ ​Ridge​ ​Trail/​ ​Pevely​ ​Heights/​ ​Old​ ​State 

South/​ ​Pevely/​ ​Landmark/​ ​Pevely​ ​Manor​ ​/​ ​Hwy​ ​61/67/​ ​Kenmon/​ ​Mason​ ​Woods/​ ​W​ ​2​nd​
/ 

Blackberry/​ ​Abbey​ ​Lane/​ ​Mini​ ​Scholars/  

 

Bus​ ​#1​ ​Driver:​ ​Charles​ ​Partney 

6:56​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​Main​ ​&​ ​Central 

6:57​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​48​ ​Main​ ​St  

6:58​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​3rd​ ​&​ ​Elm 

7:00 ​ ​​ ​5th​ ​&​ ​Elm 

7:01 ​ ​​ ​Sims​ ​Meadow​ ​&​ ​Elm  

7:02 ​ ​​ ​Ashton​ ​Village​ ​@​ ​Stop​ ​Sign 

7:03 ​ ​​ ​781​ ​Riverview 

7:04 ​ ​​ ​Riverview​ ​&​ ​Creekview 

7:05 ​ ​​ ​800​ ​Riverview 

7:05 ​ ​​ ​El​ ​Camino​ ​&​ ​Oak 

7:06 ​ ​​ ​Maple​ ​&​ ​Oak 

7:07​ ​​ ​Glenwood​ ​&​ ​Oak 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Oak​ ​&​ ​Sun​ ​Ridge​ ​Trails​ ​S 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Oak​ ​&​ ​Sun​ ​Ridge​ ​Trails​ ​N 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Mini​ ​Scholars​ ​Daycare 

 

Bus​ ​#13​ ​Driver:​ ​Laura​ ​Bauer 

6:59 ​ ​​ ​3​rd​​ ​&​ ​Walnut 

7:00 ​ ​​ ​Old​ ​State​ ​&​ ​Baum 

7:01 ​ ​​ ​Old​ ​State​ ​&​ ​Fifth 

7:04 ​ ​​ ​Old​ ​State​ ​&​ ​Pinson​ ​Court 

7:05 ​ ​​ ​Old​ ​State​ ​&​ ​Cha​ ​Bern 

7:07 ​ ​​ ​Pevely​ ​Heights​ ​&​ ​Spradling 

7:07 ​ ​​ ​Pevely​ ​Heights​ ​&​ ​Juede 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Pevely​ ​Heights​ ​&​ ​McLivaine 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Pevely​ ​Heights​ ​&​ ​Carly 

7:10 ​ ​​ ​777​ ​Golf​ ​Course​ ​Dr  

7:11 ​ ​​ ​Lake​ ​&​ ​Eastview 

7:11 ​ ​​ ​712​ ​Lake​ ​Dr 

7:15 ​ ​​ ​151​ ​Joachim 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Bus​ ​#2​ ​Driver:​ ​Chuck​ ​Manasco  

7:07 ​ ​​ ​Peggy​ ​&​ ​Larkin 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Peggy​ ​&​ ​Cha​ ​Burn 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Peggy​ ​&​ ​Peggy 

7:09 ​ ​​ ​Peggy​ ​&​ ​Jenny​ ​Lee 

7:10 ​ ​​ ​Peggy​ ​&​ ​Michael 

7:11​ ​​ ​​ ​Michael​ ​&​ ​Wiggins 

7:11 ​ ​​ ​Landmark​ ​&​ ​Michael 

7:12 ​ ​​ ​Landmark​ ​&​ ​Wiggins 

7:13 ​ ​​ ​Wissman​ ​&​ ​Banks 

 

Bus​ ​#4​ ​Driver:​ ​Mike​ ​Langendorf  

STUDENTS​ ​ARE​ ​NOT​ ​TO​ ​CROSS​ ​COMMERCIAL​ ​BLVD 

6:55 ​ ​​ ​400​ ​West​ ​Second 

6:58 ​ ​​ ​Sunridge​ ​Trail​ ​N​ ​&​ ​Blackberry 

6:59 ​ ​​ ​Sunridge​ ​Trail​ ​N​ ​&​ ​Sunridge​ ​Trail​ ​E 

7:05​ ​​ ​​ ​Kenmon​ ​&​ ​Glenoma 

7:06 ​ ​​ ​1201​ ​Joshua​ ​Tree 

7:06 ​ ​​ ​Brian’s​ ​Way 

7:07 ​ ​​ ​Megan​ ​Heights 

7:08 ​ ​​ ​Heathercrest 

7:11 ​ ​​ ​Hillside​ ​Dr 

7:14 ​ ​​ ​8743​ ​Commercial​ ​Blvd​ ​(Apartments) 

7:16 ​ ​​ ​8991​ ​Commercial​ ​Blvd 

 

Bus​ ​#10​ ​Driver:​ ​Bevin​ ​Mazdra  

6:45 ​ ​​ ​Pevely​ ​Manor 

6:50 ​ ​​ ​131​ ​St.​ ​Benedict 

6:51 ​ ​​ ​149​ ​St.​ ​Benedict 

6:53 ​ ​​ ​185​ ​St.​ ​Benedict 

6:55​ ​​ ​​ ​St.​ ​Benedict​ ​&​ ​Jackson​ ​Way 

6:56 ​ ​​ ​162​ ​St​ ​Benedict 

6:58 ​ ​​ ​1173​ ​Riesling 

6:59 ​ ​​ ​1204​ ​Riesling 

7:00 ​ ​​ ​1216​ ​Riesling 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

AREA​ ​3:​ ​​ ​Herculaneum-​ ​Spring/​ ​South​ ​Scenic/​ ​Providence​ ​/​ ​Stonewater/​ ​Providence/ 

Herky-Horine​ ​Rd/​ ​Pevely​ ​Elementary/​ ​Herculaneum/​ ​Golf​ ​Course  

 

Bus​ ​#12​ ​Driver:​ ​Bernard​ ​Laiben  

7:07 ​ ​​ ​Union​ ​&​ ​Liberty​ ​Crossing 

7:09 ​ ​​ ​Liberty​ ​Crossing​ ​&​ ​Providence 

 

Bus​ ​#16​ ​Driver:​ ​Larry​ ​Brown   

6:50​ ​​ ​​ ​1​st​​ ​intersection​ ​of​ ​Water’s​ ​Edge​ ​&​ ​Living​ ​Water 

6:50​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​2​nd​​ ​intersection​ ​of​ ​Water’s​ ​Edge​ ​&​ ​Living​ ​Water 

6:51​ ​​ ​​ ​1839​ ​Water’s​ ​Edge  

6:51​ ​​ ​​ ​Water’s​ ​Edge​ ​&​ ​Waterfall​ ​(east) 

6:52​ ​​ ​​ ​401​ ​Stonewater 

6:53​ ​​ ​​ ​Liberty​ ​Lane 

6:57​ ​​ ​​ ​Providence​ ​Park​ ​Lane​ ​&​ ​Farnman 

6:59​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​Providence​ ​&​ ​Oakholt 

7:00​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​Oakholt​ ​&​ ​Union 

   

Bus​ ​#14​ ​Driver:​ ​​ ​Amanda​ ​Rogers   

6:53 8937​ ​Commercial​ ​Blvd 

6:58 1409​ ​Spring 

7:03 1357​ ​Spring 

7:05 Old​ ​Scenic​ ​&​ ​New​ ​Scenic 

7:10 St.​ ​Joseph​ ​&​ ​Jefferson 

7:10 453​ ​​ ​St.​ ​Joseph​ ​St. 

7:11 426​ ​Hill 

7:12​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​561​ ​Wall 

7:13 562​ ​Reservoir 

  

  

 

 


